<del></del>		03-1	9-2001	WENMM 1619A (2-99)	
3-5-	O/ RECOR	i (2012) (librit nava) (1612 -	640711		
TO: The Com-		PAIENIS	ONLY	No. of the second secon	
Submission	missioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please	record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
	Type		Conveyance Ty	/pe	
X New	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Docume			License	Change of Name	
1 1	n of PTO Error			Canada or Marie	
Reel #	Frame #		Merger	Other	
Corrective	e Document		U.S. Government		
Reel #	Frame #	1945 	(For use ONLY by U	J.S. Government Agencies)	
Or market Pa			Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)			al names of conveying parties attached	
				Execution Date Month Day Year	
First Party				month, buy , our	
Name (line 1)	Christopher Grant Morgan	n		January 17, 2001	
Second Party					
Name (line 1)					
Third Party Name (line 1)				1	
Fourth Party					
Name (line 1)					
Receiving Par			Mark if additiona	al names of receiving party attached	
Name (line 1)	Photonic Research Syste			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	Technology House, Lissadel Street domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Salford	United	Kingdom	M6 6AP	
City State		/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Ac	ddress		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		EOD OFFICE US	E ONL V		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

03/19/2001 G10N11 00000009 09701471 01 F0:581 40,0

> PATENT REEL: 011584 FRAME: 0587

WENMM	1619B	(2-99)	
		1/	_

			<del></del>			14E1111111 1010B (E 00)		
			Page	2				
Correspondent Na	ame and Addre	SS						
	Area Code and T	elephone	Number		(317) 634-	(317) 634-3456		
Name	Thomas Q. Henr	Thomas Q. Henry						
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett						
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cei	Bank One Center/Tower						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137						
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #1						
<b>Application Numb</b>	er(s) or Patent	Numbe	r(s)					
					atta	rk if additional numbers ached		
Enter either the Patent Appli			r (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for	<u>_</u>			
<del></del>	Application Numb	er(s)			Patent Number	<b>₹</b> (\$)		
09/701,471								
If this document is being filed first named executing invent	_	tent Applica	tion, enter the da	ate the patent application	on was signed by the	Month Day Year		
Patent Corporatio	n Treaty				-			
Enter a PCT application num	ber only if a U.S.	PCT		PCT		PCT		
Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT		PCT		PCT		
Number of proper	ties	F-44b4-	tal number of pr	operties involved		#1		
						\$40.00		
Fee Amount			nt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	Deposit Account	<u> </u>		
Method of Payn		Enclosed	X		Верески			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposition)	it account or if additional	fees can be	charged to the	account).				
(Enter for payment by depos		Deposit A	CCOUNT NUMBER		#23-3030	No [		
		Authoriza	tion to charge ac	dditional fees:	Yes X	140		
Statement and Signature To the best true copy of	gnature of my knowledge ar the original docume	nd belief, t ent. Charg	the foregoing ges to deposit	information is true account are autho	_	any attached copy is a bid herein.		
O Honny		-	Tropla	sterry	telsus	Date 2001		
Thomas Q. Henry  Name of Pers	on Signing		Sign	ature /				
Name of Fers	J., J.J.			/				

#PBA/NE/D088027PUS:TQH:118768

PATENT REEL: 011584 FRAME: 0588

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Christopher Grant Morgan, of M44 6DJ, United Kingdom; hereafter refe and useful improvements in LUMINESCE WAVELENGTH SEQUENCE, for which a filed on, Application Napplication for a United States Patent was (US National Stage of PCT/GB99/01512 for M44 for M45 for	erred to as applicant, have invented ce ENCE ASSAY USING CYCLICAL EXC an application for a United States Pate Number <u>09 / 701,471</u> for which s executed on <u>January 17 2001</u>	ertain new CITATION ent was an
Whereas, Photonic Research Systems Lillocated at Technology House, Lissadel Streferred to "assignee" is desirous of acquisame;	treet, Salford, M6 6AP, United Kingdo	m, hereir
Now, therefore, in consideration of the su acknowledged, and other good and valua presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said invention in the United States and any and all Patents which may be granted authorize and request the Commissioner United States Patent to said assignee, of same, for his sole use and behoof; and for representatives, to the full end of the term and entirely as the same would have been	able consideration, I, the applicant, by a said assignee the full and exclusive and the entire right, title and interest in a difference of Patents and Trademarks to issue so the entire right, title, and interest in an or the use and behoof of his legal or the which said Patent may be granted.	these right to and to by said and to the d, as fully
hoon mada		
Executed this 17th day of	January , 2000,	
Executed this 17th day of  atSalford University,  Christo	Manchester UK	
Christo	opher Grant Morgan	_
Witness:  ANDREW CHARLES MITCH	ELL 17th JANUARY 20	00 (

7394-2:TQH:109252

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 011584 FRAME: 0589